PRINTED: 11/06/2019 FORM APPROVED

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES		1 0/01 144 11		MIR MC). 0938-0391
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF		34G015	B. WING		11	/05/2019
1	FOX RUN/ROBIN'S NEST GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RUN/ROBIN'S NEST GROUP HOME ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The facility must energy the facility must energy the facility treatment and care and the facility during medication accepts and needs. The clients (#4, #8, #10, 1. Clients were not a medication administ. During observations 5:15pm to 6:00pm, Solients #4, #8, #11 and the dining room. During the dining room assist and all other clients was a client and staff the dining room assist and all other clients was a client their medicat state to the client the uses of the medicat state to the client the the uses of the medicat and #12. Review 11/5/19 of the Administration Policy, revealed "medication:	sure the rights of all clients. It was ensure privacy during of personal needs. not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and failed to ensure privacy dministration and the care of its affected for 5 of 6 audit #11, #12). The findings are: Ifforded privacy during ration. In the home on 11/4/19 from staff A was observed to give and #12 their medications in ring the observation, there if in the kitchen adjacent to esting with meal preparation were sitting in the living room, dining room, with a third staff Each time Staff A would give ion, the staff would loudly names of the medication, cation, and the side effects of other clients were within ar the names, uses and side tions given for clients #4, #8,	W 13		Staff cation	12/17/19

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Meliopart

Administrator

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT AND PLAN (FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		34G015	B. WING				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUP HOME		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551	1 11.	/05/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) RF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	revealed that medic area that allows the medications. 2. Clients #8 and #1 while in the bathroor a. During observation 4:13pm, client #10 who staff C walked into the knocking on the door linterview on 11/5/19 revealed that staff shedroom and bathroom linterview on 11/5/19 disabilities professions should always knock and bathrooms whether the staff B walk knocking on the door linterview on 11/5/19 were aled that staff shedroom doors before an ager confirmed the staff not knock, the till knock on the door the staff not knock, the till knock on the door was shower.	with the facility nurse ations should be given in an client privacy while taking his 0 were not afforded privacy m. ons in the home on 11/4/19 at was in the bathroom toileting, he bathroom without r. with the home manager nould always knock on om doors before entering. with the qualified intellectual hal (QIDP) revealed that staff before entering bedrooms her the doors are closed or ns in the home on 11/5/19 at in the bathroom taking a fed into the bathroom without with the home manager ould always knock on re entering. The home hat even if a client is in the running and may not hear the expectation is staff should refere entering.	W 1	130	Staff will be inserviced on privacy. Informal monitoring to occur through dai observations. Formal monitoring to occur through Interaction Assessments completeast once a week by QP, Group Home and/or IDD Program Manager.	r eted at	12/17/19 or,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G015	B. WING		11/05/2019	
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551		700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 130	bedrooms and bathrooms whether the doors are closed or not. INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN CFR(s): 483.440(c)(6)(vi) The individual program plan must include opportunities for client choice and self-management. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure clients were afforded opportunities for individual choice-making. This affected 1 of 6 audit clients (#1). The finding is: Client #1's personal leisure choice was not acknowledged. During observations in the home on 11/4/19 from 5:00pm until 6:00pm, client #1 was observed sitting in the living room with four of his peers and Staff C. The television was on the program Sanford and Son. At 5:13pm, client #1 verbalized that he wanted to watch something different. Staff C told him they were watching Fred. At 5:19pm, client #1 went to go take his medications. When he returned at 5:29pm, he again asked to watch something else. Staff C told him to "Watch Fred." At 5:46pm, client #1 asked again to watch something else on TV and Staff C told him, "No, I want to watch Fred." At no point during the observation did the other clients in the living room appear to show interest in watching the television. Review on 11/5/19 of client #1's IPP, dated		W 130			
				Staff will be inserviced on choice making. Informal monitoring to occur through daily observations by QP and/or Group Home Supervisor. Formal monitoring to occur th Interaction Assessments completed at lea a week by QP, Group Home Supervisor, a IDD Program Manager.	rough	12/17/19
1	8/22/19, revealed that	t client #1 verbally ants, needs and emotions.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G015	B. WING	B. WING			/05/2019
	FOX RUN/ROBIN'S NEST GROUP HOME			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551		103/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	AGO15 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Interview on 11/5/19 with the home manager revealed that the clients should watch what the want on the television, not what staff want to watch. The home manager stated it's their hot and their TV, they should get to chose. Interview on 11/5/19 with the qualified intellectudisabilities professional (QIDP) revealed that client #1 should have been able to watch what wanted on TV, especially if the other clients did not show any interest in what was on. DRUG ADMINISTRATION CFR(s): 483.460(k)(1) The system for drug administration must assur that all drugs are administered in compliance with physician's orders. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure the system of administrating medications as ordered was implemented. This affected 1 of 6 audit clients (#8) The finding is: Client #8 did not receive his Fluticasone nasal spray as ordered. During morning observations in the home on		ID PREFI TAG			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 247	Continued From page	ge 3	W 2	247			
W 368	revealed that the cliwant on the televisic watch. The home mand their TV, they sl Interview on 11/5/19 disabilities professio client #1 should have wanted on TV, espenot show any interest DRUG ADMINISTR/CFR(s): 483.460(k)(The system for drug that all drugs are additing the physician's order This STANDARD is	ents should watch what they on, not what staff want to hanager stated it's their house hould get to chose. With the qualified intellectual and (QIDP) revealed that e been able to watch what he cially if the other clients did st in what was on. ATION 1) administration must assure ministered in compliance with is.	W 3	68			
	Based on observation interview, the facility of administrating merimplemented. This at (#8) The finding is: Client #8 did not recespray as ordered. During morning obseth 11/5/19 at 6:42am, Single Fluticasone nasal observations revealed spray in each of clien once. Further observations revenue.	on, record review and failed to ensure the system dications as ordered was affected 1 of 6 audit clients eive his Fluticasone nasal ervations in the home on taff B administered client #8			Staff will be inserviced on administering medications as ordered. Informal monitoring to occur through daily observations by QP and/or Group Home Supervisor. Formal monitoring to occur the Medication Pass Audits to be completed bit by the QP, Group Home Supervisor, and/o	i-month	12/17/19 ly

	OIT MEDIOTULE	WEDIOAID OLIVICEO			OWR M	O. 0938-039 ⁻
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION MG	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		34G015	B. WING_		1.	1/05/2019
2	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N/ROBIN'S NEST GRO	DUP HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551	E	1103/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 368	Continued From pa	ge 4	W 36	88		
	Review on 11/5/19 of signed 10/28/19 standard nostril*Shake Well	of client #8's physician orders ted, "Instill 2 Sprays in each *."				
W 374	revealed staff shoul orders for client #8's	ATION	W 37	4		
	that drugs used by o	administration must assure dients while not under the bility are packaged and be with State law.				
	Based on observation failed to ensure all delabeled with the name the medication, with administer the medication.	not met as evidenced by: ons and interviews, the facility rugs were packaged and e of the person prescribed instructions on how to cation and instructions as to ter the medication for 1 of 6 ne finding is:				
	During morning med home on 11/5/19 at 7	is ear drops was faded. ication administration in the ':44am, client #8's label for ded and information was		New label was placed on ear drops. Informal monitoring to occur through observations by QP and/or Group H Supervisor. Formal monitoring to oc Medication Pass Audits to be compl by QP, Group Home Supervisor, an	h daily Iome cur through leted bi-mont	11/6/19 thly
	During an interview o manager (HM) confir ear drops was faded unable to be read.	n 11/5/19, the home med the label for client #8's and the information was				
				I.		

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		J. 0938-039 ²
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G015	B. WING _		1 44	105/2010
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N/ROBIN'S NEST GRO	DUP HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551		/05/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	DRE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 374	confirmed the label	on 11/5/19, the facility's nurse for client #8's ear drops d seeing it has faded.	W 37		ā	
	This STANDARD is Based on observation failed to ensure the process-contamination potentially affected a home. The findings Precautions were nor cross-contamination tasks. a. During observation 5:11pm, client #12 was the dishwasher. At 5 #12 if wanted to assist apples. Client #12 di was not prompted to client #12 was the dish towel to his mount observations during in the dish towel to his mount observations during in the dish towel to his mount observations during in the dish towel to get the dish towel, rinsed it off ar drawer, rinsed it off ar	ovide a sanitary environment of transmission of infections. not met as evidenced by: ons and interviews, the facility obtential for was prevented. This object of the facility obtential for the are: It taken to prevent possible during meal preparation as in the home on 11/4/19 at the facility object of the facility obtential for the facility object of the facility object of the facility object of the facility object of the facility of the fa	W 454	Staff will be inserviced on infection contr Informal monitoring to occur through dail observations by QP and/or Group Home Supervisor. Formal monitoring to occur t Mealtime Assessments to be completed once a week by QP, Group Home Super and/or IDD Program Manager.	hrough	12/17/19

PRINTED: 11/06/2019 FORM APPROVED

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	T		OMB NO	0. 0938-039
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
NAMEO	- PDOVIDED OF AVE	34G015	B. WING		44	10510040
FOX RU	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JN/ROBIN'S NEST GRO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551	ODE 11	/05/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	I CACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	SHOULD DE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	on the stove. At 6:1 to help him wash an dishes and client #1: dish towel. Interview on 11/4/19 client #12 should not the dish towel to wiprinterview revealed the have been used durin first time client #12 to mouth and face. Interview on 11/5/19 of disabilities profession dish towels should had different one. b. During observation Staff B was observed the kitchen including a cabinets, picking up a chicken in it and puttir throwing some plastic Staff B was then observed the kitchen in the chicken and de-bone the chicken and de-bone the chicken and the chicken in it and puttir throwing some plastic staff B did not wash have a county and the chicken in it and puttir throwing some plastic staff B did not wash have and the chicken in the kitchen ands to begin meal problems to begin meal problems and the chicken in the kitchen canisters, openings draw out in the chicken in side of the refrigerator and the chicken in the kitchen canisters, openings draw out in the refrigerator and the chicken in side of the refrigerator and the chicken in	5pm, Staff B asked client #12 d dry dishes. Staff B washed 2 dried them off using the with Staff B revealed that have been allowed to use e and clean his face. Further at a new dish towel shoulding meal preparation after the buched the dish towel to his with the qualified intellectual hal (QIDP) revealed that the late been changed for a has on 11/4/19 at 5:55pm, to touch several surfaces in opening drawers and pot on the stove withing it in the sink, and away in the trash can. The stands after touching the pefore touching the chicken. Is in the home on 11/5/19 at D and client #8 wash their reparation. After washing hegan touching multiple including walls, counters, awers and cabinets and washing machine. Staff D to bare hands to pick up rowers.	W 45			

PRINTED: 11/06/2019 FORM APPROVED

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	0.000.000		OMB NO	0. 0938-039
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDED OF THE	34G015	B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FOX RUN/ROBIN'S NEST GRO	OUP HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3845 ROBIN'S NEST ROAD LA GRANGE, NC 28551	11	/05/2019
CHURCH CENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	11 0 00	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
into the kitchen and his bare head to put pieces were done, h two more pieces in prompted to wash hi prompted client #8 to scramble the eggs. #8 were standing at and client #8 sneeze They continued cook were served for brea Interview on 11/5/19 staff and clients show beginning meal prepatheir hands again any surface. Additional in facility does not have do when touching raw	me was client #8 prompted to At 7:09am, client #12 came started picking up bread with in the toaster. When two e would remove it and put At no time was client #12 s hands. At 7:26am, Staff Dowash his hands so they At 7:28am, Staff D and client the stove stirring the eggs d two times over the stove. ing the eggs and the eggs kfast. With the QIDP revealed that Id wash their hands before a ration and should wash terview revealed that the a policy or rule for what to meats, but the expectation are washed and cleaned.	W 45			



November 14, 2019

Eugina Barnes, BSW, QIDP Facility Compliance Consultant I NC Department of Health & Human Services Division of Health Service Regulation Mental Health & Licensure Certification 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Dear Ms. Barnes,

Thank you for your recent visit to our Fox Run/Robin's Nest group homes. Attached is our Plan of Correction for the deficiencies you noted. We look forward to seeing you soon for the follow-up.

Sincerely,

Melissa Herring,

IDD Facility Administrator

mwh